ALLAMUCHY TOWNSHIP WARREN COUNTY Clerk's Office

Municipal Building - Alphane Road Mail To: Box A Allamuchy, N.J. 07820 (908) 852-5132 (908) 852-0129

December 7, 2009

Eileen Swan, Executive Director New Jersey Highlands Council 100 North Road (Route 513) Chester, NJ 07930-2322

Re: Module 7 for Allamuchy Township,

Warren County

Dear Ms. Swan:

As required by the New Jersey Highlands Water Protection and Planning Council (Highlands Council), enclosed please find the required contents of Module 7 for the Township of Allamuchy, Warren County, as enumerated in the enclosed Checklist.

The Township of Allamuchy is petitioning the Highlands Council for Basic Plan Conformance only for its lands located in the Highlands Preservation Area of the municipality.

The Township of Allamuchy has worked diligently to meet the required deadlines for the submission of each of the Modules required by the Highlands Council and has been timely in its submission of each required Module. With this submission, the Township of Allamuchy has addressed all requirements of Plan Conformance to the best of its ability.

If there are any questions or concerns relating to the enclosed materials, please contact either the Township Planner, Cindy Coppola, P.P., A.I.C.P., or the Township Engineer, Paul Sterbenz, P.P.

1.100

Fownship of Allamuchy

cc (w/o enclosures and by e-mail only): Anne Marie Tracy, Clerk Alfia Schemm, LUB Secretary